L A4

JAMAICA SHIP REGISTRY

Schedule of Fees (US$) for Vessels under 24 metres

(Primarily moored in Jamaica)

1. REGISTRATION AND ANNUAL FEES CCMBINED (YEAR 1) COMMERCIAL 2. ANNUAL FEES - YEAR 2 ONWARD

VESSELS

Length of Vessel Decked Undecked Length of Vessel Decked Undecked
(Us$) (Us$) (US$) (USS$)

Under30ft  Under9.14m 305.00 108.00 135.00 75.00

3140 ft 9.14m-12.19m 715.00 622.00 180.00 160.00

40-78 8ft 12.19m-23.99m 1260.00 715.00 12.19m-23.99m 340.00 180.00

3 REGISTRATION AND ANNUAL FEES COMBINED (YEAR 1) 4

PLEASURE CRAFT

Length of Vessel Decked Undecked Length of Vessel Decked Undecked
(US$) (US$) (US$) (US$)

Under30ft  Under9.14m 165.00 90.00 65.00 55.00

3140 ft 9.14m-12.19m 450.00 240.00 80.00 70.00

40-78.8ft 12.19m-23.99m 600.00 390.00 12.19m-23.99m 100.00 90.00

ANNUAL FEES — PLEASURE CRAFT?

Length overall Aged 0-7 Years Aged above 7 years

Class | 2640 ft US$25 perftPA  US$13/ftPA
(8-12) m (US$82.02/m) (US$42.65/m)

Class Il 40.0165 ft US$35perftPA  US$18/ftPA
(12.2-19.81)m US$114.83/m) (US$59.06/m)

Class Il 65.011t(19.82m) US$50 perftPA  US$25/t PA
and above (US$164.04/m) (US$82.02/m)

5.  INSPECTION FEE FOR NON-MOTORIZED PERSONAL WATERCRAFT AND RE-ISSUE OF SAFETY INSPECTION CERTIFICATE

Inflatable Tubes
Kayaks, Windsurfs, Sunfish, Pedal Bikes, Aqua Cycles, Hi Fly, Banana Boats, etc,
Hobie Waves, Hobie Cats, etc.

6. Authentication of Documents

7. Amendment to Small Vessel Register

8. Certified Copy of Documents

9. Certificate of Registry — Issue and Re-issue
10. Issue and Re-issue of Small Vessel Certificate
11. Coxswain Licence — Examination and Issue
12. Coxswain Licence — upgrade/Renewal
13. Change of Name of Vessel
14. Change of Authorized Representative
15. Discharge of Mortgage
16. Deletion Certificate
17. Issue of Decal
18. Inspection of Register
19. Letter of Consent for Bareboat Registration
20. Non-Encumbrance Certificate
21. Operators’ Licence (Personal Watercraft (PWC)

(i) Private
(i) Commercial

22. Out of Water Survey
23. Out of Water Re-survey
24.. Registration Anew and Re-registration
25. Re-inspection Fee
26. Registration of Priority Notice
27.. Transfer of Ownership
28. Unspecified Mortgage Service
29. Re-processing of Documents

-

s

Peter L. Brady
Director General

1 For vessels domiciled in Jamaica, Biennial Inspection Fee
2 Registered yachts and yachts being registered which are domiciled in Jamaica and have not paid relevant duty
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